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FBI Contact Information (from this evening's SRO Meeting)

jennifer.bennett@neric.org Jennifer Bennett Tuesday, April 18, 2023 at 5:16:32 PM Eastern Daylight
Time

To: riveraal@schenectadyschools.org Albert Rivera (Schenectady), bdeluke@mohonasen.org Brandon DeLuke (Mohonasen),
bpatti@rcscsd.org Brian Patti (RCS), pierceb@colonie.org Brianna Pierce (N Col), ckrage@bethlehemschools.org Caitlyn
Krage (Bethlehem), chris.hughes@bkwschools.org Chris Hughes (BKW), crudolph@saratogacountyny.gov Chris Rudolph
(Saratoga Co), cmaggs@bhbl.org Cody Maggs (BHBL), mulleric@shenschools.org Eric Muller (Shen),
ereyell@duanesburg.org Eric Reyell (Duanesburg), gbrice@albanyny.gov George Brice (Albany), rosenzweigh@scolonie.org
Henry Rosenzweig (S Col), plowdenj@schenectadyschools.org James Plowden (Schenectady),
russoje@schenectady.k12.ny.us Jeff Russo (Schenectady), scaranok@guilderlandschools.net Kris Scarano (Guilderland),
kcanavally@schalmont.net Kyle Canavally (Schalmont), kopczynskim@schenectadyschools.org Mark Kopczynskim
(Schenectady), mberben@bethlehemschools.org Michael Berben (Bethlehem), grigmich@shenschools.org Michael Grigas
(Shen), marreola@sgcsd.net Michelle Arreola (Scotia), mdalton@schenectadyny.gov Mike Dalton (Schenectady),
mpeckham@sgcsd.net Mike Peckham (Scotia), nathaniel.bray@albanycountyny.gov Nathaniel Bray (Albany County),
nschuler@albanyny.gov Nick Schuler (Albany), nreddix@albanyny.gov Nicole Reddix (Albany), germainep@scolonie.org Pat
Germaine (S Col), pstone@menandspolice.com PJ Stone (Menands), rueckerr@scolonie.org Rebecca Ruecker (S Col),
rquay@rcscsd.org Ryan Quay (RCS), carpscot@shenschools.org Scott Carpenter (Shen), ralstons@guilderlandschools.net
Sean Ralston (Guilderland), tminton@schoharieschools.org Terry Minton (Schoharie), tnegron@vlietschools.org Tito Negron
(Watervliet), burnst@scolonie.org Tracy Burns (S Col), vpasquini@greenisland.org Vinny Pasquini (Green Island),
zcicardi@bhbl.org Zach Cicardi (BHBL), jyagielski@albany.k12.ny.us Albany City, jmonroe@bethlehemschools.org
Bethlehem, pmcgrath@bhbl.org BH-BL, timothy.mundell@bkwschools.org BKW, sicklesm@crcsd.org Cobleskill,
poshea@cohoes.org Cohoes, jniedermeier@duanesburg.org Duanesburg, kross@greenisland.org Green Island,
wilesm@guilderlandschools.net Guilderland, mlong@menands.org Menands, mark.place@mcsdny.org Middleburgh,
sshine@mohonasen.org sshine@mohonasen.org, cmummenthey@niskyschools.org Niskayuna, kskeals@ncolonie.org North
Colonie, bbailey@rcscsd.org RCS, treardon@schalmont.net Schalmont, solera@schenectady.k12.ny.us Schenectady,
dblanchard@schoharieschools.org Schoharie, sswartz@sgcsd.net Scotia-Glenville, tyorke@sharonsprings.org Sharon
Springs, robioliv@shenschools.org Shenendehowa, perryd@scolonie.org South Colonie, fmacri@voorheesville.org
Voorheesville, dstevens@vlietschools.org Watervliet
Cc: lauren.gemmill@neric.org Lauren Gemmill

Thomas Gaughan

Thomas.gaughan@troopers.ny.gov

trgaughan@fbi.gov

 

1-800-CALL-FBI (225-5324)

1-866-SAFE-NYS (723-3697)

 

FBI Albany Field Office – (518) 465-7551

 

Jennifer Bennett

Director Management & Administrative Services

Capital Region BOCES

900 Watervliet-Shaker Road

Albany, NY 12205

Office – 518.464.5118

Cell – 518.788.0389
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email message and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s)
and may contain proprietary, confidential, or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law. If you are not the intended recipient or a person responsible for
delivering this message to an intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the
original message.

pmcgrath@bhbl.org Patrick McGrath Wednesday, April 19, 2023 at 10:25:55 AM Eastern Daylight Time
To: zcicardi@bhbl.org Zachary Cicardi, cmaggs@bhbl.org Cody Maggs

Are you guys on this mailing list
--

 
Patrick M. McGrath Jr., Ph.D.        
Superintendent of Schools
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake Central Schools
(518) 399-9141, ext. 85002

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jennifer Bennett <jennifer.bennett@neric.org>
Date: Tue, Apr 18, 2023 at 5:16 PM
Subject: FBI Contact Information (from this evening's SRO Meeting)
To: Albert Rivera (Schenectady) <riveraal@schenectadyschools.org>, Brandon DeLuke (Mohonasen)
<bdeluke@mohonasen.org>, Brian Patti (RCS) <bpatti@rcscsd.org>, Brianna Pierce (N Col) <pierceb@colonie.org>,
Caitlyn Krage (Bethlehem) <ckrage@bethlehemschools.org>, Chris Hughes (BKW) <chris.hughes@bkwschools.org>,
Chris Rudolph (Saratoga Co) <crudolph@saratogacountyny.gov>, Cody Maggs (BHBL) <cmaggs@bhbl.org>, Eric Muller
(Shen) <mulleric@shenschools.org>, Eric Reyell (Duanesburg) <ereyell@duanesburg.org>, George Brice (Albany)
<gbrice@albanyny.gov>, Henry Rosenzweig (S Col) <rosenzweigh@scolonie.org>, James Plowden (Schenectady)
<plowdenj@schenectadyschools.org>, Jeff Russo (Schenectady) <russoje@schenectady.k12.ny.us>, Kris Scarano
(Guilderland) <scaranok@guilderlandschools.net>, Kyle Canavally (Schalmont) <kcanavally@schalmont.net>, Mark
Kopczynskim (Schenectady) <kopczynskim@schenectadyschools.org>, Michael Berben (Bethlehem)
<mberben@bethlehemschools.org>, Michael Grigas (Shen) <grigmich@shenschools.org>, Michelle Arreola (Scotia)
<marreola@sgcsd.net>, Mike Dalton (Schenectady) <mdalton@schenectadyny.gov>, Mike Peckham (Scotia)
<mpeckham@sgcsd.net>, Nathaniel Bray (Albany County) <nathaniel.bray@albanycountyny.gov>, Nick Schuler (Albany)
<nschuler@albanyny.gov>, Nicole Reddix (Albany) <nreddix@albanyny.gov>, Pat Germaine (S Col)
<germainep@scolonie.org>, PJ Stone (Menands) <pstone@menandspolice.com>, Rebecca Ruecker (S Col)
<rueckerr@scolonie.org>, Ryan Quay (RCS) <rquay@rcscsd.org>, Scott Carpenter (Shen)
<carpscot@shenschools.org>, Sean Ralston (Guilderland) <ralstons@guilderlandschools.net>, Terry Minton (Schoharie)
<tminton@schoharieschools.org>, Tito Negron (Watervliet) <tnegron@vlietschools.org>, Tracy Burns (S Col)
<burnst@scolonie.org>, Vinny Pasquini (Green Island) <vpasquini@greenisland.org>, Zach Cicardi (BHBL)
<zcicardi@bhbl.org>, Albany City <jyagielski@albany.k12.ny.us>, Bethlehem <jmonroe@bethlehemschools.org>, BH-BL
<pmcgrath@bhbl.org>, BKW <timothy.mundell@bkwschools.org>, Cobleskill <sicklesm@crcsd.org>, Cohoes
<poshea@cohoes.org>, Duanesburg <jniedermeier@duanesburg.org>, Green Island <kross@greenisland.org>,
Guilderland <wilesm@guilderlandschools.net>, Menands <mlong@menands.org>, Middleburgh
<mark.place@mcsdny.org>, sshine@mohonasen.org <sshine@mohonasen.org>, Niskayuna
<cmummenthey@niskyschools.org>, North Colonie <kskeals@ncolonie.org>, RCS <bbailey@rcscsd.org>, Schalmont
<treardon@schalmont.net>, Schenectady <solera@schenectady.k12.ny.us>, Schoharie <dblanchard@schoharieschools.
org>, Scotia-Glenville <sswartz@sgcsd.net>, Sharon Springs <tyorke@sharonsprings.org>, Shenendehowa
<robioliv@shenschools.org>, South Colonie <perryd@scolonie.org>, Voorheesville <fmacri@voorheesville.org>,
Watervliet <dstevens@vlietschools.org>
Cc: Lauren Gemmill <lauren.gemmill@neric.org>

Thomas Gaughan

Thomas.gaughan@troopers.ny.gov

trgaughan@fbi.gov
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1-800-CALL-FBI (225-5324)

1-866-SAFE-NYS (723-3697)

 

FBI Albany Field Office – (518) 465-7551

 

Jennifer Bennett

Director Management & Administrative Services

Capital Region BOCES

900 Watervliet-Shaker Road

Albany, NY 12205

Office – 518.464.5118

Cell – 518.788.0389

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email message and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s)
and may contain proprietary, confidential, or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law. If you are not the intended recipient or a person responsible for
delivering this message to an intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the
original message.

zcicardi@bhbl.org Zachary Cicardi Wednesday, April 19, 2023 at 10:33:48 AM Eastern Daylight Time
To: pmcgrath@bhbl.org Patrick McGrath
Cc: cmaggs@bhbl.org Cody Maggs

I'll call Tom after the meeting. He's an old academy friend of mine so it will be nice having him as the FBI liaison for
schools....with any luck we can get some insider info with all the stuff we have to deal with these days. 

On Wed, Apr 19, 2023 at 10:26 AM Patrick McGrath <pmcgrath@bhbl.org> wrote:
Are you guys on this mailing list
--

 
Patrick M. McGrath Jr., Ph.D.        
Superintendent of Schools
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake Central Schools
(518) 399-9141, ext. 85002

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jennifer Bennett <jennifer.bennett@neric.org>
Date: Tue, Apr 18, 2023 at 5:16 PM
Subject: FBI Contact Information (from this evening's SRO Meeting)
To: Albert Rivera (Schenectady) <riveraal@schenectadyschools.org>, Brandon DeLuke (Mohonasen)
<bdeluke@mohonasen.org>, Brian Patti (RCS) <bpatti@rcscsd.org>, Brianna Pierce (N Col) <pierceb@colonie.org>,
Caitlyn Krage (Bethlehem) <ckrage@bethlehemschools.org>, Chris Hughes (BKW) <chris.hughes@bkwschools.org>,
Chris Rudolph (Saratoga Co) <crudolph@saratogacountyny.gov>, Cody Maggs (BHBL) <cmaggs@bhbl.org>, Eric
Muller (Shen) <mulleric@shenschools.org>, Eric Reyell (Duanesburg) <ereyell@duanesburg.org>, George Brice
(Albany) <gbrice@albanyny.gov>, Henry Rosenzweig (S Col) <rosenzweigh@scolonie.org>, James Plowden
(Schenectady) <plowdenj@schenectadyschools.org>, Jeff Russo (Schenectady) <russoje@schenectady.k12.ny.us>,
Kris Scarano (Guilderland) <scaranok@guilderlandschools.net>, Kyle Canavally (Schalmont)
<kcanavally@schalmont.net>, Mark Kopczynskim (Schenectady) <kopczynskim@schenectadyschools.org>, Michael
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Berben (Bethlehem) <mberben@bethlehemschools.org>, Michael Grigas (Shen) <grigmich@shenschools.org>,
Michelle Arreola (Scotia) <marreola@sgcsd.net>, Mike Dalton (Schenectady) <mdalton@schenectadyny.gov>, Mike
Peckham (Scotia) <mpeckham@sgcsd.net>, Nathaniel Bray (Albany County) <nathaniel.bray@albanycountyny.gov>,
Nick Schuler (Albany) <nschuler@albanyny.gov>, Nicole Reddix (Albany) <nreddix@albanyny.gov>, Pat Germaine (S
Col) <germainep@scolonie.org>, PJ Stone (Menands) <pstone@menandspolice.com>, Rebecca Ruecker (S Col)
<rueckerr@scolonie.org>, Ryan Quay (RCS) <rquay@rcscsd.org>, Scott Carpenter (Shen)
<carpscot@shenschools.org>, Sean Ralston (Guilderland) <ralstons@guilderlandschools.net>, Terry Minton
(Schoharie) <tminton@schoharieschools.org>, Tito Negron (Watervliet) <tnegron@vlietschools.org>, Tracy Burns (S
Col) <burnst@scolonie.org>, Vinny Pasquini (Green Island) <vpasquini@greenisland.org>, Zach Cicardi (BHBL)
<zcicardi@bhbl.org>, Albany City <jyagielski@albany.k12.ny.us>, Bethlehem <jmonroe@bethlehemschools.org>, BH-
BL <pmcgrath@bhbl.org>, BKW <timothy.mundell@bkwschools.org>, Cobleskill <sicklesm@crcsd.org>, Cohoes
<poshea@cohoes.org>, Duanesburg <jniedermeier@duanesburg.org>, Green Island <kross@greenisland.org>,
Guilderland <wilesm@guilderlandschools.net>, Menands <mlong@menands.org>, Middleburgh
<mark.place@mcsdny.org>, sshine@mohonasen.org <sshine@mohonasen.org>, Niskayuna
<cmummenthey@niskyschools.org>, North Colonie <kskeals@ncolonie.org>, RCS <bbailey@rcscsd.org>, Schalmont
<treardon@schalmont.net>, Schenectady <solera@schenectady.k12.ny.us>, Schoharie
<dblanchard@schoharieschools.org>, Scotia-Glenville <sswartz@sgcsd.net>, Sharon Springs
<tyorke@sharonsprings.org>, Shenendehowa <robioliv@shenschools.org>, South Colonie <perryd@scolonie.org>,
Voorheesville <fmacri@voorheesville.org>, Watervliet <dstevens@vlietschools.org>
Cc: Lauren Gemmill <lauren.gemmill@neric.org>

Thomas Gaughan

Thomas.gaughan@troopers.ny.gov

trgaughan@fbi.gov

 

1-800-CALL-FBI (225-5324)

1-866-SAFE-NYS (723-3697)

 

FBI Albany Field Office – (518) 465-7551

 

Jennifer Bennett

Director Management & Administrative Services

Capital Region BOCES

900 Watervliet-Shaker Road

Albany, NY 12205

Office – 518.464.5118

Cell – 518.788.0389
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responsible for delivering this message to an intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy
all copies of the original message.
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